


2. What percentage change do you expect in your headcount in 2024? Responses: 62

3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?
Responses: 62

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that apply) Responses: 62

58%

39%

')

I

19% ‘ . '

No increases in pay, incentives, or benefits in 2023 8%

|
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6. How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 61



7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (also known as the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law), made to your business? Responses: 62

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2023 or 2024? (mark all that
apply) Responses: 62



10. What are your biggest concerns for 2024? (mark all that apply) Responses: 62

Economic slowdown/recession

Rising interest rates/financing costs
Material costs
Project delays due to availability/supply chain issues

Rising direct labor costs (pay, benefits, employer taxes)

Other costs (e.g., trucking, insurance, design or other
services)

Insufficient supply of workers or subcontractors
Worker quality

Inadequate construction career education and training
Impact of immigration policy on labor supply

Safety

Project delays due to government
review/permitting/inspection delays

Federal regulations

State and local regulations

Not enough private sector work

Inadequate funding for public building projects
Increased competition for projects

Covid or other disease-related disruptions

Wars/international disruptions 24%
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15. What are your biggest IT challenges (mark all that apply)? Responses: 60
I I I I

16. Does your firm use cloud-hosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?
Responses: 60



17. What best describes your firm? Responses: 62

General contractor/construction manager 50%
Specialty or sub-contractor

Supplier/service provider

Architect/engineer/designer 30

Owner/developer 30

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 62

We operate primarily or always as a union
contractor

We operate primarily or always as an open-shop

55%
contractor

We do not self-perform or directly hire craft

0,
personnel 11%
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19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2023. Responses: 61

$50 million or under 59%
$50.1 milllion - $500 million

Over $500 million
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20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Responses: 61
1-19

20-99 41%

100-499

500 or more
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